503095244 12/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3141850

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIC	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE C	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name			
SEABOTIX INC.					11/19/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	TELED	TELEDYNE SEABOTIX, INC.				
Street Address:	1049 C	1049 CAMINO DOS RIOS				
City:	THOUS	THOUSAND OAKS				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91360	91360				
Patent Number:		D463356	463356			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to provided	l; if that is unsuc 805-373-4885	cessful, it will be s			
			ngsley@teledyne.com IDY K. BILLINGSLEY			
•			CAMINO DOS RIOS			
Address Line 4:			S, CALIFORNIA 91	360		
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		428Z-2014-001			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WENDY K. BILLINGSLEY			
	}	WENDY K.	BILLINGSLEY			
NAME OF SUBMITTER		WENDY K. /Wendy K. E				



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SEABOTIX INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SEABOTIX INC." TO "TELEDYNE SEABOTIX, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 11:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3346161 8100

141429777 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 1880376

DATE: 11-19-14

PATENT REEL: 034592 FRAME: 0336

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:46 AM 11/19/2014 FILED 11:31 AM 11/19/2014 SRV 141429777 - 3346161 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SEABOTIX INC.

SeaBotix Inc. (the "*Corporation*"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

A. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking Section 1 and substituting in lieu of said Section 1 the following:

"The name of the Corporation is Teledyne SeaBotix, Inc."

- B. That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- C. The Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 19th day of November _____, 2014.

J. Cull

Melanie S. Cibik, Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

RECORDED: 12/10/2014